City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Radio System Equipment from Motorola through Chicago Communications, LLC.

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, the replacement of the Radio System requires the procurement of radio infrastructure equipment and contract services to install the equipment;

WHEREAS, Staff recommends the utilization of State contract pricing to purchase the equipment from Motorola through Chicago Communications, LLC.;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize the purchase of radio equipment from Motorola for the completion of the replacement of the City's Radio System.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:		

Abstain: